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June 28, 2013 
 

WE WILL BE UPDATING AND ADDING 
MATERIAL THROUGHOUT THE DAY ON 

JUNE 28 TO THIS LETTER BEGINNING 
AT 11:00 AM CST.  PLEASE CHECK 

BACK OFTEN FOR THE LATEST 

INFORMATION! 
 

This morning (Friday, June 28) USDA 
released its June 2013 WASDE report and 

its June 2013 Acreage Report. 
Don’t forget we will have on air coverage 

of the report at 12:20 p.m. Central Time 
with Mike Zuzolo of Global Commodity 

Analytics.    We’ll post that audio to this 
letter shortly after air.  Here are some of 

the key numbers of the June Acreage Report: 
 

USDA June 2013 Acreage Report in millions of acres (released 

June 28, 2013) 

Crop 

USDA June 

28 
Estimate 

Average 

Guess 
Range 

USDA March 

29 Planting 
Intentions 

USDA 

2012 
Seedings 

Corn 97.379 95.340 
94.200 - 
96.400 

97.282 97.155 

Soybeans 77.728 78.024 
77.100 - 
79.240 

77.126 77.198 

Spring 
Wheat 

12.296 12.117 
11.700 - 
12.700 

12.701 12.289 

Durum 1.538 1.657 
1.550 - 
1.800 

1.751 2.123 

All Wheat 56.53 55.751 
56.200 - 

56.400 
56.440 55.736 
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http://www.andersonsinc.com/wps/portal/corp 

http://www.agrigold.com/ 

 

 

 

From the 
USDA June 

2013 
Acreage 

Report: 
 

CORN:  Corn 
planted area 

for all 
purposes in 

2013 is 
estimated at 

97.4 million 
acres, up 

slightly from 

last year. This 
represents the 

highest 
planted  

acreage in the 
United States 

since 1936 
when an 

estimated 102 
million acres 

were planted. 
Growers 

expect to 
harvest 89.1 

million acres 

for grain, up 2 
percent from 

last year. 
 

SOYBEANS:  
Soybean 

planted area for 2013 is estimated at a record high 77.7 million acres, up 1 
percent from last year. Area for harvest, at 76.9 million acres, is up 1 

percent from 2012 and will be a record high, if realized. Record high planted 
acreage is estimated in New York, Pennsylvania, and South Dakota. 

 
 

 

http://www.andersonsinc.com/wps/portal/corp
http://www.agrigold.com/
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WHEAT:  All wheat planted area for 2013 is estimated at 56.5 million acres, 

up 1 percent from 2012. The 2013 winter wheat planted area, at 42.7 million  
acres, is 3 percent above last year and up 2 percent from the previous  

estimate. Of this total, about 29.4 million acres are Hard Red Winter,  
9.96 million acres are Soft Red Winter, and 3.38 million acres are White  

Winter.  
 

Area planted to other spring wheat for 2013 is estimated at  
12.3 million acres, up slightly from 2012. Of this total, about 11.7 million  

acres are Hard Red Spring wheat. The estimated Durum wheat planted area 
for 2013 is estimated at 1.54 million acres, down 28 percent from the 

previous year. 
 

To view the full June 2013 Acreage Report go to: 
 

http://usda.mannlib.cornell.edu/MannUsda/viewDocumentInfo.do?

documentID=1000 
 

 
TABLES FROM THE ACREAGE REPORT BEGIN ON THE NEXT PAGE 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

http://usda.mannlib.cornell.edu/MannUsda/viewDocumentInfo.do?documentID=1000
http://usda.mannlib.cornell.edu/MannUsda/viewDocumentInfo.do?documentID=1000
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USDA also released its June 2013 Quarterly Grain Stocks report.  Here are 

the key numbers in billions of bushels: 
 

USDA June 2013 Quarterly Grain Stocks report in billions of 

bushels (released June 28, 2013) 

Crop 
USDA June 
Estimate 

Average 
Guess 

Range 
USDA March 
1, 2013 

Estimate 

USDA June 
1, 2012 

Estimate 

Corn 2.764 2.856 
2.761 - 

3.000 
5.3999 3.148 

Soybeans 0.435 0.441 
0.413 - 
0.490 

0.999 0.667 

Wheat 0.718 0.750 
0.732 - 

0.781 
1.234 0.743 

 

 
From the June 2013 Quarterly Grain Stocks Report: 

 
CORN:  Corn stocks in all positions on June 1, 2013 totaled 2.76 billion 

bushels, down 12 percent from June 1, 2012. Of the total stocks, 1.26 billion 

bushels are stored on farms, down 15 percent from a year earlier. Off-farm 
stocks, at 1.50 billion bushels, are down 10 percent from a year ago. The  

March - May 2013 indicated disappearance is 2.64 billion bushels, compared  
with 2.88 billion bushels during the same period last year. 

 
SOYBEANS:  Soybeans stored in all positions on June 1, 2013 totaled 435 

million bushels, down 35 percent from June 1, 2012. On-farm stocks totaled 
171 million bushels, down 4 percent from a year ago. Off-farm stocks, at 

263 million bushels, are down 46 percent from a year ago. Indicated 
disappearance for the March - May 2013 quarter totaled 564 million bushels, 

down 20 percent from the same period a year earlier. 
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http://www.adm.com/  
http://www.shelbymotors.net/ 

 

WHEAT:  Old 

crop all wheat 
stored in all 

positions on 
June 1, 2013 

totaled  
718 million 

bushels, down 3 
percent from a 

year ago. On-
farm stocks are  

estimated at 120 
million bushels, 

up 7 percent 
from last year. 

Off-farm  

stocks, at 598 
million bushels, 

are down 5 
percent from a 

year ago. The  
March - May 

2013 indicated 
disappearance is 

516 million 
bushels, up  

13 percent from 
the same period 

a year earlier. 
 

Old crop Durum 

wheat stocks in 
all positions on 

June 1, 2013 
totaled  

23.5 million 
bushels, down 8 

percent from a 
year ago. On-farm stocks, at  

13.6 million bushels, are down 11 percent from June 1, 2012. Off-farm 
stocks totaled 9.86 million bushels, down 4 percent from a year ago. The  

March - May 2013 indicated disappearance of 19.0 million bushels is up  
84 percent from the same period a year earlier. 

 

http://www.adm.com/
http://www.shelbymotors.net/
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To see the full June 2013 Quarterly Grain Stocks report go to: 
 

http://usda.mannlib.cornell.edu/MannUsda/viewDocumentInfo.do?
documentID=1079 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

http://usda.mannlib.cornell.edu/MannUsda/viewDocumentInfo.do?documentID=1079
http://usda.mannlib.cornell.edu/MannUsda/viewDocumentInfo.do?documentID=1079
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This afternoon Dave spoke with Mike Zuzolo of Global Commodity Analytics 
about today’s reports.  THIS LINK IS NOW LIVE) 

Broadband MP3:  
 

http://audio01.will.illinois.edu/ag-zuzolo130628.mp3 

 

 

 
Here are some of the key slides from the USDA Secretary lock-up briefing 

this morning (June 28) in Washington, D.C.: 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

http://audio01.will.illinois.edu/ag-zuzolo130628.mp3
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 USDA reports this week’s corn export sales at 19.3 million 

bushels (13.3 this year, 6.0 next year). Trade guesses were for 7.9 to 19.7 
million bushels. On the year, total commitments for corn are 706.0 million 

bushels vs. 1532.2 million bushels a year ago at this time. 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 



 16 

 

Weekly Corn – as of June 20, 2013 
 

 
 

Chart Courtesy of USDA Foreign Ag Service  
 

For information on basis in Illinois this past week go to: 
  

http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/GX_GR113.txt  
 

The Iowa basis report is at:  
 

http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/NW_GR110.txt 
 
 
 

 USDA reports this week’s soybean export sales at 17.1 

million bushels (0.5 this year, 16.6 next year). The trade was anticipating 
sales of 3.7 to 14.7 million bushels. On the year, total commitments for 

soybeans are 1349.3 million bushels vs. 1371.6 million bushels a year ago at 
this time. 

 

 

http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/GX_GR113.txt
http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/NW_GR110.txt
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Weekly Soybeans – as of June 20, 2013 
 

 
 

Chart Courtesy of USDA Foreign Ag Service 
 

 

 USDA reports this week’s wheat export sales at 26.9 

million bushels (26.9 this year, 0.0 next year). The trade was anticipating 

wheat sales between 11.0 million bushels and 22.0 million bushels. On the 
marketing year wheat sales have totaled 314.9 million bushels compared 

with 246.7 million bushels a year ago at this time. 
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Weekly Wheat – as of June 20, 2013 
 

 
 
Chart Courtesy of USDA Foreign Ag Service 

 

 

WEATHER 
 

Here is the latest on Corn and Soybean belt crop weather from Drew Lerner 
of World Weather Inc. in Kansas City: 

 

“Much of the Midwest will continue to see excellent conditions for crop 
development through the next two weeks.  A favorable combination of high 

soil moisture and a mix of rain and sunshine will promote aggressive crop 
development with only a few exceptions.  Cooler than usual temperatures 

this weekend into next week will slow crop development rates before warmer 
temperatures return the following weekend and crop development rates 

accelerate.  
 

One area that will benefit from the less frequent rounds of significant rain 
expected during the next two weeks extends from portions of eastern Iowa 

and far southeastern Minnesota into southern Wisconsin and parts of 
northern Illinois where multiple rounds of heavy rain and flooding have 

occurred recently. 
 

Most of the rain during the next two weeks will be light and many areas will 

dry down.  However, cooler temperatures during the next week will slow 
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drying rates and the occasional rounds of rain expected should keep soil 

moisture high enough to favorably support crop development.  As long as 
the timely rain events occur as advertised no area should become 

excessively dry through the next two weeks. 
 

A few soft wheat production areas in the Midwest may be vulnerable to a 
quality decline if rain falls as frequently in the July 5-12 period as suggested 

by the GFS computer forecast model.” 
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Maps courtesy of Midwest Regional Climate Center 

 
 

AM-580 Daily Agricultural Programming Schedule 

http://www.will.uiuc.edu/am/agriculture/schedule.htm 

  
Monday – Friday (all times central) 

 8:49 a.m. – $*Pre-Opening Commodity Market Report  

 9:49 a.m. – $*Opening Commodity Market Report  

 10:59 a.m. – Commodity Market Price Update  

 11:59 a.m. – Commodity Market Price Update  

 12:55 p.m. – *Midday Market Analysis with Sue Martin  

 1:50 p.m. – CBOT & CME Settlement Prices  

 2:06-2:36 p.m. – $*Closing Market Report  
o 2:08 – *Futures Analysis 

o 2:20 - *Agricultural News  

o 2:25  - *Cash Grain Analysis or Energy Analysis 

o 2:32 – *Agricultural Weather Analysis  

 Saturday 
 6:30 a.m. - $* Commodity Week 

 11:30 a.m. – $*Commodity Week  

  

*Available on the website for on demand listening! $Available via podcast. 

http://www.will.uiuc.edu/am/agriculture/schedule.htm

